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AN ACT to amend and reenact section five, article seven, chapter six

of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-
one, as amended, relating to mileage and expenses of judges.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section five, article seven, chapter six of the code of West
Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be
amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 7. COMPENSATION AND ALLOWANCES.

§6-7-5. Mileage and expenses of judges.
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A judge of the supreme court of appeals and of a circuit
court shall be entitled to an allowance for mileage at the rate
of twelve cents for each mile, to be computed according to the
distance by the nearest practicable route, necessarily traveled
from his place of residence, to the place of holding any term
of court in a county other than that of his residence, and from
such place to his residence; and a judge of the circuit court
shall be paid the sum of twenty-five dollars per day as expenses
while holding court in a county other than that in which he
resides: Provided, That no judge of a circuit court shall be
paid mileage and expenses for holding more than ten terms
of court in any county in any one year, including regular, ad-
journed and special terms. The mileage and expenses provided
for in this article shall be paid to any judge out of the state
treasury as and when the salary of such judge is payable.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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